
2024-2025 Providence College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-20   Conf: 6-14   Home: 10-6   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-5
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Hopkins, Bryce 3-3 91 30.3 16-40 .400 4-10 .400 15-20 .750 7 16 23 7.7 3 0 9 5 0 3 51 17.0
07 Joseph, Bensley 32-27 953 29.8 145-343 .423 74-186 .398 57-77 .740 15 115 130 4.1 80 1 101 70 3 40 421 13.2
01 Pierre, Jayden 32-32 1095 34.2 136-342 .398 67-196 .342 54-68 .794 24 66 90 2.8 81 1 101 75 8 20 393 12.3
14 Floyd Jr., Corey 29-25 841 29.0 91-211 .431 22-68 .324 64-80 .800 45 95 140 4.8 48 1 57 39 5 17 268 9.2
00 Cardet Jr., Wesley 25-18 530 21.2 72-161 .447 24-63 .381 41-66 .621 27 50 77 3.1 30 0 19 33 2 8 209 8.4
03 Abdur-Rahim, Jabri 22-1 359 16.3 41-109 .376 34-93 .366 42-48 .875 7 50 57 2.6 34 0 14 12 4 8 158 7.2
55 Erhunmwunse, Oswin 32-24 640 20.0 94-130 .723 0-0 .000 28-59 .475 78 101 179 5.6 96 7 6 34 52 12 216 6.8
11 Mela, Ryan 29-9 564 19.4 71-155 .458 9-30 .300 35-61 .574 26 125 151 5.2 38 0 54 40 4 22 186 6.4
10 Barron, Rich 27-9 515 19.1 50-143 .350 34-101 .337 6-11 .545 15 46 61 2.3 42 1 17 13 1 16 140 5.2
02 Essandoko, Christ 22-7 329 15.0 36-71 .507 3-14 .214 19-36 .528 22 63 85 3.9 30 0 18 26 14 5 94 4.3
04 Fernandez, Justyn 24-4 241 10.0 31-77 .403 20-52 .385 5-6 .833 15 18 33 1.4 17 0 9 11 4 6 87 3.6
20 Daniels, Nilavan Jotham 6-0 31 5.2 3-10 .300 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 0.5 2 0 1 0 0 0 9 1.5
05 Bonke, Anton 16-1 105 6.6 9-12 .750 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 13 6 19 1.2 15 0 4 12 5 0 21 1.3
12 DeLaurier, Eli 22-0 127 5.8 11-28 .393 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 10 15 25 1.1 34 1 3 8 7 2 27 1.2
33 O'Haire, Kieran 2-0 2 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
24 Fonts, Luke 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.5
Total 32 6425 200.8 807-1833 .440 297-834 .356 372-542 .686 362 824 1186 37.1 550 12 413 407 109 159 2283 71.34
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 818-1889 .433 234-698 .335 450-620 .726 332 729 1061 33.2 479 6 400 295 93 234 2320 72.50

Team Statistics PROV OPP
SCORING 2283 2320
    Points Per Game 71.3 72.5
    Scoring Margin -1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 807-1833 818-1889
    Field Goal Pct .440 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 297-834 234-698
    3PT FG Pct .356 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 372-542 450-620
    FT Pct .686 .726
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 14.1
REBOUNDS 1186 1061
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 413 400
    Assists Per Game 12.9 12.5
TURNOVERS 407 295
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 9.2
    Turnovers Margin -3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.4
STEALS 159 234
    Steals Per Game 5.0 7.3
BLOCKS 109 93
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 167,978 116,730
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-10,499 11-10,612
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-1,797

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 1063 1208 12 2283
Opponents 1098 1217 5 2320

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 59-55 9,806
11/09/24 STONEHILL W 76-49 11,027
11/12/24 HAMPTON W 60-51 7,821
11/16/24 GREEN BAY W 79-65 11,927
11/19/24 DELAWARE ST. W 78-48 7,489
11/27/24 vs Oklahoma L 77-79 801
11/28/24 vs Davidson L 58-69 760
11/29/24 vs Indiana L 73-89 1,117
12/03/24 BYU W 83-64 12,005
12/07/24 at Rhode Island L 63-69 7,685

* 12/10/24 at DePaul W (OT) 70-63 3,548
12/14/24 vs St. Bonaventure L 70-74 6,307

* 12/20/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 70-72 12,104
* 12/31/24 MARQUETTE L 50-78 11,604
* 01/05/25 at UConn L 84-87 10,299
* 01/08/25 BUTLER W 84-65 8,111
* 01/11/25 SETON HALL W 91-85 12,193
* 01/14/25 at Creighton L 64-84 17,063
* 01/17/25 at Villanova L 73-75 10,253
* 01/25/25 GEORGETOWN W 78-68 12,400
* 01/28/25 at Seton Hall W 69-67 8,422
* 02/01/25 at St. John's (NY) L 66-68 19,196
* 02/05/25 CREIGHTON L 69-80 11,726
* 02/08/25 at Butler L 81-82 8,312
* 02/12/25 XAVIER L 82-91 5,752
* 02/15/25 VILLANOVA W 75-62 12,444
* 02/19/25 at Georgetown L 72-93 5,326
* 02/25/25 at Marquette L 52-82 16,094
* 03/01/25 UCONN L 63-75 12,400
* 03/05/25 DEPAUL L 77-80 9,169
* 03/08/25 at Xavier L 68-76 10,532

03/12/25 vs Butler L 69-75 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Providence College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Hopkins, Bryce 1-1 36 36.0 7-19 .368 3-5 .600 2-2 1.000 4 6 10 10.0 3 0 3 1 0 0 19 19.0
07 Joseph, Bensley 20-16 612 30.6 96-225 .427 51-118 .432 40-54 .741 7 80 87 4.4 42 0 68 43 2 25 283 14.2
01 Pierre, Jayden 20-20 698 34.9 84-226 .372 40-127 .315 37-47 .787 8 43 51 2.6 50 1 65 55 4 9 245 12.3
14 Floyd Jr., Corey 17-15 516 30.4 56-130 .431 12-35 .343 45-52 .865 29 55 84 4.9 35 0 36 27 4 12 169 9.9
55 Erhunmwunse, Oswin 20-18 461 23.1 65-89 .730 0-0 .000 20-40 .500 49 68 117 5.9 70 7 4 21 41 8 150 7.5
00 Cardet Jr., Wesley 13-7 235 18.1 37-72 .514 9-23 .391 15-25 .600 6 22 28 2.2 14 0 8 20 1 3 98 7.5
03 Abdur-Rahim, Jabri 11-0 162 14.7 22-49 .449 18-40 .450 17-18 .944 4 17 21 1.9 14 0 5 6 3 4 79 7.2
11 Mela, Ryan 19-8 443 23.3 53-118 .449 5-19 .263 24-46 .522 19 98 117 6.2 31 0 41 33 3 17 135 7.1
10 Barron, Rich 15-9 349 23.3 35-92 .380 22-63 .349 3-5 .600 9 29 38 2.5 23 1 12 8 1 12 95 6.3
04 Fernandez, Justyn 18-4 203 11.3 29-67 .433 18-42 .429 5-6 .833 10 15 25 1.4 14 0 6 9 2 4 81 4.5
02 Essandoko, Christ 11-1 131 11.9 15-28 .536 2-6 .333 6-13 .462 10 21 31 2.8 13 0 8 9 4 3 38 3.5
20 Daniels, Nilavan Jotham 3-0 25 8.3 2-8 .250 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 1.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 2.3
33 O'Haire, Kieran 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
05 Bonke, Anton 10-1 79 7.9 8-10 .800 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 7 4 11 1.1 7 0 2 7 4 0 16 1.6
12 DeLaurier, Eli 13-0 73 5.6 8-15 .533 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 5 7 12 0.9 20 1 2 7 3 1 20 1.5
24 Fonts, Luke 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 518-1149 .451 185-492 .376 217-314 .691 201 500 701 35.1 338 10 261 266 72 98 1438 71.90
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 540-1207 .447 167-476 .351 286-385 .743 210 458 668 33.4 280 2 284 182 66 148 1533 76.65

Team Statistics PROV OPP
SCORING 1438 1533
    Points Per Game 71.9 76.7
    Scoring Margin -4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 518-1149 540-1207
    Field Goal Pct .451 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-492 167-476
    3PT FG Pct .376 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 217-314 286-385
    FT Pct .691 .743
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 14.3
REBOUNDS 701 668
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 261 284
    Assists Per Game 13.1 14.2
TURNOVERS 266 182
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 9.1
    Turnovers Margin -4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.6
STEALS 98 148
    Steals Per Game 4.9 7.4
BLOCKS 72 66
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 107,903 109,045
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-10,790 10-10,905
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Providence 677 749 12 1438
Opponents 708 820 5 1533

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/10/24 at  DePaul W (OT) 70-63 3548
12/20/24 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 70-72 12104
12/31/24 MARQUETTE L 50-78 11604
01/05/25 at  UConn L 84-87 10299
01/08/25 BUTLER W 84-65 8111
01/11/25 SETON HALL W 91-85 12193
01/14/25 at  Creighton L 64-84 17063
01/17/25 at  Villanova L 73-75 10253
01/25/25 GEORGETOWN W 78-68 12400
01/28/25 at  Seton Hall W 69-67 8422
02/01/25 at  St. John's (NY) L 66-68 19196
02/05/25 CREIGHTON L 69-80 11726
02/08/25 at  Butler L 81-82 8312
02/12/25 XAVIER L 82-91 5752
02/15/25 VILLANOVA W 75-62 12444
02/19/25 at  Georgetown L 72-93 5326
02/25/25 at  Marquette L 52-82 16094
03/01/25 UCONN L 63-75 12400
03/05/25 DEPAUL L 77-80 9169
03/08/25 at  Xavier L 68-76 10532


